2010 2 2
2011 9 5

VINSOL RESIN
Pinova, Inc.

2-2-2 22
03-5532-3165
03-5532-3165
FAX 03-5532-3170

GHS H22.9.13 GHS (H22.3

176



CAS

8050-09-7

100%

15

15
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8
1000 450kg)
TWA 8mg/m3, 2mg/m3
TLV-TWA 10mg/m3, 3mg/m3

3/6



OSHA Subpart | (29CFR1910.134)

103-123

>300

188 (Pensky-Martin Closed Cup)
470

20

1.3227
130mg/L

4/6



LD50 (rat) >4.09/kg ;(mouse) >3.09/kg ; (guinea pig) >2.59/kg

LD50(rabbit) >2.5g/kg

NTP/OSHA/IARC

90 (rat) NOEL 0.2-1.0% in diet (100-
500mg/kg/day)
2 rat,dog)

NOEL 0.05% in diet (12.5-25mg/kg/day)(

96-hr LL50(Fathead minnow) >1000mg/L (
48-hr EL50(Daphnia magna) 911mg/L NOEL 750mg/L(
72-hr EL50(Algae growth inhibition test) >1000mg/L(

576



358

(0.1%

TSCA
EU EINECS
Canada CEPA/DSL
KECL

HMIS

Minimal Hazard)
(Slight Hazard)
(Minimal Hazard)
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